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A successful year for Howdens
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HOWDENS

Annual Report & Accounts 2021

Record Sales & Profit, exceptional trading conditions
Salesincrease v 2019 trending upwards across year
Improved profitability

> Profitincreased at a higher rate than revenues

Progressed our strategic plans for the business and
our ESG agenda

Strong cashflow generation and robust balance sheet

» Returning more cash to shareholders and
increased final dividend



Strength of our in-stock model founded on local

h e ) i HOWDENS
relationships in exceptiondl market conditions

Performance reflects:

* Combination of strong product line-up, high stock
availability & very engaged team

* Plus strategic investments and 2020 measures to
support our customers

* Serviced heightened demand and benefitted from
extended delivery times amongst competitors

* Enhanced trustin our stock availability amongst
customers & improved service

* Raised prices, helped combat cost increases

* Significant rise in volumes




Strength of in-stock model

w

HOWDENS

* Repeated 2020 “P21" approach to peak trading
e P21 Sales exceeded initial expectations
* Recordresults in both periods (P10 and P11)

*  Momentum maintained in P12 & P13 versus tough

comparators

* Successfully navigated dual challenges of sharp demand
rises and stock shortages
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Record growth in revenue and operating profit

v
HOWDENS

£m

Revenue

Gross profit

Gross margin %
Operating costs
Operating profit
Operating Margin %
Netinterest

Profit before tax
Tax

Profit / (loss) for the period

* 2019 figures are presented on a pre-IFRS16 basis

2021

2,093.7
1,289.0

61.6%

(887.3)

401.7

19.2%

(11.4)

390.3
(75.8)

314.5

2020

1,547.5

930.0

60.1%

(734.3)

195.7

12.6%

(10.4)

185.3
37.7)

147.6

2019"

1,583.6

986.2

62.3%

(726.2)

260.0
16.4%
0.7
260.7
(61.7)

209.0

Differentiated service and
industry leading stock
availability

Above market revenue growth:

+35% on 2020
+32% 0n 2019

Gross margin progression YOY
through disciplined pricing
offset cost up pressures

Operating costs reflect higher
variable costs and strategic
investments to drive growth



Sheet1

		£m		2021				2020				2019

		Revenue		2,093.7				1,547.5				1,583.6

		Gross profit		1,289.0				930.0				986.2

		Gross margin %		61.6%				60.1%				62.3%

		Operating costs		(887.3)				(734.3)				(726.2)

		Operating profit		401.7				195.7				260.0

		Operating Margin %		19.2%				12.6%				16.4%

		Net interest		(11.4)				(10.4)				0.7

		Profit before tax		390.3				185.3				260.7

		Tax		(75.8)				(37.7)				(51.7)

		Profit / (loss) for the period		314.5				147.6				209.0








Revenue growth
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UK Revenue
Same depot basis

Number of depots

International Revenue

Same depot basis

Number of depots

Actual

2021

£2,043.3m

778

€58.4m

40

Growth vs

35.4%
33.7%

748

37.3%

32.5%

30

31.8%
26.8%

732

55.2%

31.5%

27

UK very strong underlying
growth and benefit of new and
revamped depots

Record P21 performance

Encouraging sales in higher
priced kitchen ranges

Continued France expansion:
> Paris and major cities
> Instock, trade only model
gaining traction



Sheet1

				Actual		       Growth vs

				2021		2020		2019



		UK Revenue		£2,043.3m		35.4%		31.8%										H1		H1		H1										FY		FY		FY

		Same depot basis				33.7%		26.8%										2021		2020		2019										2021		2020		2019

		Number of depots		778		748		732										754		732		708				22		46						748		732





		International Revenue		€58.4m		37.3%		55.2%

		Same depot basis				32.5%		31.5%



		Number of depots		40		30		27										30		27		23				3		7						27		27
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2 year comparison of profit before tax 2021 vs 2019

Group gross profit margin
2019:62.3% 2021:61.6%

£m
Price
(revenue)
91
/ mix @2) « Strong volume growth
254 Change
Product cost £129m . . . L.
pressure /  Disciplined pricing
saving etc ‘
Uony 390 * Investmentin qp_eratlng costs
(12) to support additional volume
Operating  nterest on and drive growth initiatives
Costs  4goption of
261 IFRS16
| |
|
Gross Margin +303
2019 2021

10



2 year comparison of operating costs 2021 vs 2019

-
HOWDENS

£m

726

2019

Other
costs
International
Digital/  9"OWth 22
Commercial
Warehouse 22
& Transport
13
Existing 38
depots
50
New UK
depots
33

Non-repeat
benefit of

European
closures
&
IFRS 16
impact

2021

Operating costs include:

 New UK depots

« Higher activity levelsin
existing depot network
incl. headcount/ incentives

 Warehousing & transportation

* Investmentin digital and
promotional / marketing

* France expansion

11
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Strong cashflow with investments in inventory

Stock £47)m
Opening cash 430.7 267.4 Debtors £(39)m
Creditors £ 84m
Operating cash flows* 530.7 313.6
Working capital w7 70.3  [nvestmentin S..tOCk to support
customer service
Capital expenditure (85.9) (69.7)

* Increasein debtors reflects

Tax paid 7L €22 higher levels of business,
Dividends (133.6) _ offset by higher creditors
Share repurchases (50.0) (9.8) « Strongreturns to shareholders
Pension contribution cover and above the P&L charge) (18.5) (22.2) . Pension scheme currently in
IFRS16: Repayments & Interest paid (85.8) (87.6) surplus

Other 2.5 0.9 e Capex of c.£100min 2022 plus
Closing Gash 515.3 4307 additional one-off investment

in land of £10m.

* (before movements in working capital) 12



)
Capital allocation

Investing in organic growth in lin
with the strategy

ressive and sustainable ordinary
rowth through the cycle

Significant
shareholder
value

creation
€

Return surplus cashtos g g :
b vestment in adjacencies

- Distribute cash in excess of £25 - solid work surfaces

*broadly equivalent to gearing of 0.7x Net Debt to EBITDA
after taking into account total lease liabilities

13
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i HOWDENS
Earnings Per Share and Shareholder Returns -

2021 2020 2019

« Earnings per share 53.2p 24.9p 35.0p
« Share buybacks £50.0m £9.8m £55.2m
« Dividend paid £133.6m - £70.6m
* Interim dividend pence per share 4.3p - 3.9p
 Final dividend pence per share 15.2p 9.1p

« Special dividend pence per share - 9.1p

 Total dividend pence per share 19.5p 18.2p 3.9p

 Share buyback of £250m announced today.

14
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Current Trading and Summary

Revenue growth Periods 1-2 Periods 1-2 adj*
% LFL% % LFL%
UK depots 17.1% 15.6% 19.5% 18.0%

International depots** 21.4% 18.9%

* compared with 2021 which had 38.5 trading days, 1 more than 2022 in the UK, trading days are the same in Continental Europe in
both 2021 and 2022.

** excludes 5 depots which will be closed in 2022.

Great progress in 2021:
* Record financial results and good progress on strategic initiatives.

* Qur strong balance sheet and cash flow supports continued investment and attractive
returns for shareholders.

* Businessisin great shape and we remain confident in our business model.

15
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Extending the UK footprint - High service levels valued o
by customers

HOWDENS

* (Costeffective updated format
* 3ldepotsopenedin2021

* Testing new smaller sized format (increase site options & for local infills)

* Potential for at least 950 depots in the UK, plan to open circa 25 in 2022
18



Hn#“nans

Converting more existing depots to the updated format

¥ Depots converied 2020 and 2021

$ oDopots convermd 2062

* Focus on older depots with most incremental

sales potential \J
’
* Positive feedback from depot teams and
customers L] L]
L4
. . ¢
* 62 Depots revamped in 2021 (103 in total) .
* Average cost per depot of £225k going forward ’ I-',
) i '
Investment to be recouped in less than 4 years "i X E’ 0
‘. .-) L)
R A
* Depots motivated to deliver incremental sales v % :’;x "
(local P&L charged for revamp costs) u?" g o0
Ve o!
. TN
* Planto convert a further 70 depots in 2022 L, o 0

19
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New format depots and re-racked depots

End 2021 : Total UK Depots in New Format &/or Re-racked

350 -+
325 -+
300 -
275 -+
250 -~
225 -
200 -
175 -
150 -
125 -
100 -
75 -
50 - 107
25 -

New Depots Existing Depots New Format Depots Re-Rack Only *

End 2022 : Total UK Depots in New Format &/or Re-racked

350 -
s |
300 -
275 -
250 -
225 -
200 -
175 -
150
125
100 -
75 -
50
25 -

[133] 55 %’ of Depots by Dec 2022

132

1 438 UK depots trading in updated format/re-
racked by end of 2022

New Depots Existing Depots New Format Depots  Re-Rack Only *

*Number of re-racked depots excludes such depots subsequently re-formatted

20
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“NPI"is a significant contributor to our competitive

position

v
HOWDENS

Product lifecycles shortening
Customers expect new product from us
17 new kitchen ranges in 2021

More emphasis on higher priced
kitchens

Making most popular styles accessible
to all budgets

New product sales much higher than in
2020 and 2019

Higher priced kitchens represented
higher proportion of mix

Mix contributed to significant increase in
average kitchen invoice value

22



Benefitting from alignment of business teams and
better planning

TRADE ONLY

* Improved range performance and
rnythm of product launches

* Pre-Christmas launch of brochure, trade

WE’'RE FULLY STOCKED

book and promotional materials
P TAKE AWAY TODAY!
. . Great Value | 5w aianea ook voor
* 2021 Ranges in stock four weeks earlier Smooth Shaker Witney E _
than 2020 PRI POnknge.

peve 315,

* Similar approach for 2022

i

* Aligned Rooster promotions

1000'S MORE PRODUCTS AVAILAELE DNLINE

HOWDENS.COM

23



Disciplined range management for best availability " o#‘naus
and profitability

* Re-organised range architecture and removed
duplicationsinrecent years

* Plusimproved balance between introductions
and discontinuations

* More efficient way of testing new kitchen
colours and finishes adopted

* 2022line-up includes several from these tests

* Managing to around 80 ranges in 2022,
organised in nine kitchen families

2%



s
New product for 2022 features 20 new kitchens

SNIAMOHps

25
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New entry priced Shaker family, Witney HOWDENS

Witney

Dove Grey Kitchen

ALS0 AVAILABLE IN

* Frontal Type: Shoker style door with a square edge on .
the stile and rail

¢ Door Thickness: 16mm
* Door Construction: 5 Piece Shakar 26
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New colours for timber Shaker families

. ey

———

Chilcomb In-Frame Reed Green

27



o
New colours for timber Shaker families

T

Chilcomb Charcoal

28
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New colours for timber Shaker families HOWDENS

Elmbridge Sage Green & Porcelain mix

29
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New In-Frame solution

Elmbridge In-Frame Pebble

30



o
Refreshed look for our most successful families

HOCKLEY WALNUT
AND MARINE BLUE

31



o
Market-leading product introductions in other categories

32



s
Using XDCs to facilitate high stock availability

Customer

33



KXDC: Rebadlancing stock levels and delivery

<
pattern of somelines HOWDENS

* More warehouse space to faster selling lines

e Simpler and more efficient for depots to:
» deliver superior service
» improve product availability

* Frees up time and resources spent on stock
management

* Using third party logistics partners and their
infrastructure

* Service available to 400 depots by year end
via 6 XDCs (¢.300 depots added in year)

* Todepotsinallregions during 2022
(12 XDCs), subject to finding right sites

34



Protecting our in-stock offer against supply Hoﬁ‘nens
chain disruption

* |ncreased levels of safety stock and back-up
sources of supply

* Policy retained for 2022

* "“DR" manufacturing capacity utilised for
peak trading

* Significant engagement with Supply base

35



Make or buy to improve cost, supply chain resilience b
and flexibility

HOWDENS

Runcorn - 25 acres

Howden - 75 acres

36
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Making more doors for our kitchen ranges

* Investment to make Hockley kitchen : us!
doors in 2019 ' |

*  Frontal capability broadened with L P
investment in a new facility at i
Howden site . 1

* Operational in 2nd Half 2022

Y T

37



Increased architrave & skirting capability um#nens
ready July 2022

38



New solid surface capabilities, a growing market segment Pt

* Acquired assets of a UK fabricator to create Howdens Work Surfaces

* Factory operational in April 2021, original capacity now fully utilised

39
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Capacity increased, leading solid surface provider HOWDENS
acquired

Acquired Sheridan a leading solid surface provider in February 2022

As an HWS partner, Sheridan is well known to the business

More of our solid surface capability in-house, with associated margin benefits

Supports roll-out of HWS to all regions 40



Dedicated manufacturing : A key part of our in-stock

-
offer HOWDENS

) L=

UK MANUFACTURED™ s £4

| -
P ST | i, R |
O e

)
g

Low [l
i

!
LY sl




3 year plan to increase scale & scope of manufacturing uo#‘neus
at Howden site

* Acquiring land adjacent to Howdens site

* Space to increase cabinet making
capacity

* Capability to make more kitchen door
styles

 Ability to make doors for majority of
kitchen ranges

* Benefits of external sourcing retained
(c.50% of doors by volume)

* New lines operational early 2025

42



Investing in new warehouse & distribution centre at . oﬁ‘m—:u .
Capitol Park near Howden

* Capitol Park will be PDC for Howden Manufactured product

* Howden site dedicated to manufacturing (some bulk storage retained)
> Site efficiencies and room to expand further
e Efficient, purpose built facility (storage + 80%, space + 30%)

e Two year build programme
43
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28% more sedrch impressions a month, 3
site visits up 11% HOWDENS

45
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Time spent on page +20%, pages viewed / session +11%

46
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Increasing socidal media presence

nowdensiinery &

2 13k an
5

Howdens

Y e ; )
Toat l'-'1Number1 Trade Fiehen Supphier. Fo\,l ac'r\amgm
meiual:;ad hvare yous Howdens kn:):'e:‘:b'imm
t;’".:wdemmrv and using FHeNdens
||n'n|l\.'D’.0|"‘D’hﬂe‘.|sl_U.'.'\er-g
Foiouad by
! and 10 athers

c.400,000

Follow base by year end

eqiruthertord, mrshinehheme

A Yy
cotowingy | Mewee s
0l

d

&9%

Increase on previous year

qoar  Wal Home g 3
o Tren 55 Vidoos
9 95 Stores  Copy,
@ e
L * o

Have you seen Our newy

T
599 1am f his ney 41 v advert yets ap

hie 1f
Vedlens kitchen, 4 he dog is 5

+34%

User reach

1.3m

Active users engaging monthly
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Hn#“nzus

Showcasing our kitchens in people’s homes

17.2m image views

48
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Kitchen Visuadliser introduced

EMAIL THIS KITCHEN [2 vownioan THiS

Cick on tha pancils to change options.

© START AGAIN

49



New search functionality on-line in Autumn 2021

HOWDENS

W ks Ms Bdn Ve eaey  eoREs Redl  WIndow  Heipn

« Door Oak

Busjpagina Gearches SR IN COlRgeras Eesggeerind Proaisy

S Moy 8 B w T Dol S

womdern Fokdenty 8 47 x 0 Dok Swe-Fessed Dear

T Vg [y

Frmiem Fo ppgse 5B 5 I Sk o

D Slicirn e ok
[z

Hvribinvi Dun Snges 8" 0 THC Dok P Nmirasn] (kn

SO e 50 4 5 (ol Fre Fne nea daar

= 3 Dok T e Do
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HD:‘*DEHS

Online Trade Account Management

-

jounifialbie T2 SpEnd

£3,150 00

i

e A ppad Py T
Lp s

£1.220.00
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HD:‘*DEHS

Over 100,000 new account registrations in 2021

“/HOWDENS ¢ e “/HOWDENS ( [ Projectlist

Joinery

a8 Apex Builders & Joinery LTD

EREET ARENT o
E2,850.00

Avallable to spend £3,150.00

e gt Paymant Dus
B feon (D

Help and Support

o T st st haawn

Settings

~y _ Change Password

Manage accounts and View credit details and Download invoices and
relationship with depot make payments information

52



Usage across the week and both in and out of hours

HD:‘*DEHS

All vgrdise

Ef§.&5

Fud Bolaneca

Fi5.60

inmica{s)

CAMONL

BANK UK
Craky
69 et )
0000 0000 000D 0000
= oop =~ owe
A BUILDER

Payments by users up 70% by
value

Users viewing documents up &1%

53
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Anytime Ordering launched

= e
Anytime
Ordering

Your confidential trade pricing,
available online * Bespoke pricing for each customer

“Anytime Ordering” launched February 2021

* Efficiencies for Depots & Customers

* Account holders can see their prices, order
product and quote for jobs out of hours

* Select a depot collection point and delivery time

ORDER AT HOWDENS.COM

54
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Anytime Ordering valued by customers & depots

P, SRR

* Weekly trade platform logins + 160% year on year
' ) ~ * (C.70% of users looking at price
J * Online account holders trade more frequently
, : - N ' ..: | * Spend more across more categories
a {5 . AUPI R ‘“}_/__ * Serviceintegrated with Lead Management System
IE & i |
il = T
BSR——— — b

95
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TRADE ONLY
HU#BEHS

* Trade app live February 2022 Tr a d e Ap p

* Manage account details and see credit
status

New app-based functionality for 2022

View and securely manage your orders

ﬁﬁ;

* View open order summaries

Guick
* Rapid check-in at all depots shack Ix amd

* |mmediate notification of order updates

o~
e

* Easy collection using QR codes

Search ‘Howdens Trade App’ m m

56
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2021 performance gives us confidence to open more

<
depotsin France HOWDENS

[ ] 1. . .i-ﬁ-;.-: =
J "'l a . 3 ! .-"f
* Sales up 37% on 2020, 55% on 2019 C A T STy, g TS
. 1 e ASTTEE TN
* Increased recognition of the 2 O i # . : 1
advantages of our model ¥ =7 '
* Number of accounts +37% N
® Existing depots
1‘ ® New depotsin2022
* 10 depot openingsin 2021

* (.60 depots trading by end 2022
(2021:40)

58




Opening for business in the Republic of Ireland

Hn#“nans

e "“City Based" approach asin France
* [|nitially c.5 depots around Dublin
* Allopen by June 2022

* Supported by UK infrastructure and
Group digital platform

: ax Target locations
TR fua |.£ Rl nha
©=l 1. Ballymount
s Curchin Rirport .
vy CI L 4 2, Finglas
2 fana]
o i 3. Sandyford
—
Banagrs L = || e
Ly ot () e"““‘" Enalines ll'. Tq"qght
=]
o 5. Swords
= m h;—n:.u.\h = =) e !ﬁ' Bty HITH
' | 5| Rtk Bl
e = e Cher And
= ] DRBACTATINA %
alyTmrrct
A Park Weni I.lI'FH.;.-I 1
il ._ kit Er 2 Rathmines T
ca -
G B EEn
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HD:‘*DEHS

Well planned on our strategic initiatives

* Increased stock cover in place to protect high availability

e 20 new kitchen ranges on sale by end June

* Howdens Work Surfaces available to all depots, backed by further investment
* |Improvements to service & availability by utilising XDCs

* Increased range of services and functionality provided on-line

* Manufacturing more in the UK, with new door and skirting lines operational

* Around c¢.25 UK depot openings and ¢.70 revamps

* (.60 depots trading in France by end 2022

* QOpening for business in Republic of Ireland

60
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2022 HOWDENS

* Encouraging startto 2022

* Pricerisesimplemented at end 2021

* Continuance of sales gains v comparable periods in P1 & P2

* Surveys and Lead Bank suggest customers remain busy

* Macro economic and other uncertainties may impact performance as year progresses
* Trading against record comparators following a year of heightened demand

* Momentum, at present, for a successful 2022

61
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1 year comparison of profit before tax for 2021 vs 2020

Group gross profit margin
¢ 2020:60.1% ¢2021:61.6%

£m
Price
(revenue)
107
Volume (30) Ghange
f mix £205m
282 Cost
pressure /
savings etc
(net) 390
(153) (1)
Opggg:'sng interest
etc
185
\ J
f
Gross Margin +359
2020 5001
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1 year comparison of Operating Costs of 2021 vs 2020

Change
oth £153m
er
Em costs ‘
International 21 887
Digital/  9roWth i
Warehouse Commercial 13
& Transport 10
o e
28 I
Existing
70
New UK
depots
734
2020 2021

64



Pension Scheme moves into surplus

-
HOWDENS

Change
£m £189m
Asset returns
58 141
Contribution
25
Net discount rate
113
(48) 7)
Current service charge
+ admin cost
+interest
Dec 2020 Dec 2021
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